MPX4100
Rev 7, 12/2006
Freescale Semiconductor
Technical Data
Integrated Silicon Pressure Sensor
Manifold Absolute Pressure Sensor
On-Chip Signal Conditioned,
Temperature Compensated

Typical Applications
� Manifold Sensing for Automotive Systems
ORDERING INFORMATION(1)
1. The MPX4100A series MAP silicon pressure sensors are available in the Basic
Element, or with pressure port fittings that provide mounting ease and barbed hose
connections.
Device Type Options Case No. MPX Series
Order Number
Device
Marking
Basic Element Absolute, Element
Only
867-08 MPX4100A MPX4100A
Ported Elements Absolute, Ported 867B-04 MPX4100AP MPX4100AP
Absolute, Stove Pipe
Port
867E-03 MPX4100AS MPX4100A
Absolute, Axial Port 867F-03 MPX4100ASX MPX4100A
MPX4100
SERIES
INTEGRATED
PRESSURE SENSOR
20 TO 105 kPA (2.9 TO 15.2 psi)
0.3 TO 4.9 V OUTPUT
MPX4100A
CASE 867-08
PIN NUMBERS
1 VOUT 4 NC
2 GND 5 NC
3 VS 6 NC
MPX4100AP
CASE 867B-04
MPX4100AS
CASE 867E-03
MPX4100ASX
CASE 867F-03
© Freescale Semiconductor, Inc., 2006. All rights reserved.
The MPX4100 series piezoresistive transducer is a state-
of-the-art, monolithic, signal conditioned, silicon pressure
sensor. This sensor combines advanced micromachining
techniques, thin film metallization, and bipolar semiconductor
processing to provide an accurate, high level analog output